AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY

REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL

February 18, 2020, 4:30 p.m.

CATI	$T \cap$	ORDER
CALL	10	OKDEK

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting February 4, 2020

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2020 – 18 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Leslie Swafford to the position of Communications Dispatcher in the Police Department (Filed 02/11/2020, 11:30 a.m.)

- 2. Municipal Order No. 2020 19 Municipal Order authorizing acceptance of grant funds from the Commonwealth of Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) funds in the amount of \$846,480 (Filed 02/11/2020, 8:30 a.m.)
- 3. Municipal Order No. 2020 20 Municipal Order approving a Job Development Incentive Program Employee Withholdings Credit Agreement with Probuild Company LLC d/b/a Builders FirstSource (Filed 02/10/2020, 10:00 a.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2020 21 Municipal Order authorizing the Housing Authority of Bowling Green to retain the City's portion of the Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) for the 2019 tax year in the total amount of \$24,591.14 (Filed 02/11/2020, 12:45 p.m.)
- 5. Municipal Order No. 2020 22 Municipal Order authorizing the creation of a bank account at PNC Bank for Transit Program funds (Filed 02/11/2020, 12:45 p.m.)

6. Ordinance No. BG2020 - 4 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE RESCINDING INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT RELATING TO THE HISTORIC RAILROAD DEPOT

Ordinance rescinding Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the City of Bowling Green and Warren County related to the Historic Railroad Depot located at 401 Kentucky Street (Filed 02/11/2020, 9:45 a.m.)

7. Ordinance No. BG2020 – 2 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT Ordinance approving Amendment Number Two to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2020

WORK SESSION

Discussion related to Board of Commissioners meeting procedures.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

March 3, 2020

ADJOURNMENT